

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 9921/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2022 in RFA No. 1496/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAGDISH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18360/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 40594/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

Date : 11-11-2024 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by two weeks thereafter.
3. Re-list the petition in the month of January, 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)