

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17454/2022

RAGHBIR SINGH (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 14913/2024 & 7951/2024 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14913/2024 (IV-B)

[

SLP(C) No. 7951/2024 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 04-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Chritarth Palli , AORFor Respondent(s) :
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 14913/2024

Only memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3. Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the above-mentioned respondents to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 7951/2024

Only memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.7 and 9.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 24.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG