

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).21103/2022

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY APPLICATION FOR DELETION IN D. 21103/2023 TO BE LISTED

IA No. 60053/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 124624/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 124625/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 297359/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 124628/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 124623/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 17-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Ms. Tannu, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.60053/2025

The interlocutory application is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s). Let cause-title be amended accordingly.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR