

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13666-13771/2023

MANAGING DIRECTOR HARYANA STATE
INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Monika Gusain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.
Mr. Vansmani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Aahana Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Boya Kranthi Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arina Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv.
Mr. Ashad Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Anunay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the
Petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice on Respondent Nos.
33, 43, 83 (deceased), 139, 156, 158 (deceased), 159, 164, 194,
198, 200, 209, 246, 275 and 303.**

**(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**