

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).50571/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2025 in RFA No.8150/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.278352/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.278353/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 50565/2025 (IV-D)

(IA No. 279592/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.279598/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 19.12.2025.
3. Tag Diary No.24757/2023 & Diary No.21103/2022 along with this matter.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR